
 
 
 
 

      
 
 
 

 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone:  (727) 464-3311 

FAX:  (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 

 

 

 
 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
 

PROJECT: Roofing Services & Supplies, Waterproofing & Related Products and 
Services 

 
CONTRACT NO:  190-0336-B(AR) 
 
AGREEMENT DATE:  November 17, 2020 
 
OWNER:   Pinellas County 
 
CONTRACTOR:  Advanced Roofing Inc 
 
 
CHANGE: 
Increase the agreement amount by $1,945,000,00 for operating funded repairs. 
 
REASON FOR CHANGE: 
An emergency change order to the agreement to increase by $1,945,000,00, the upset limit due to 
hurricane repairs. The contract services multiple departments including CPM, Solid Waste, Star Center, and 
Utilities. The contract is also utilized during Emergency Events. The contract is out of money and this 
amount should replenish the contract to satisfy current hurricane repair requests until a new contract can be 
bid.  The current contract ends on November 17, 2025. 
 
Modification to Increase by $1,945,000,000 per Pinellas County Code Sec. 2-184(b). Purchases of 
maintenance, repair and operating supplies and services. Increase is less than 50 percent of the of the 
initial not-to-exceed award. 
 
CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 
  
 Original Agreement Amount:        $3,890,000.00. 
 
 Change Order No. 1: (Revise language for emergency response - no fiscal impact)  
 Increase due to Change Order No. 2:       $1,945,000,00 
 
 Revised Agreement Amount:       $5,835,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.pinellascounty.org/purchase


Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be 
performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, 
as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the 
agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, 
whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the 
circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay 
costs. 

Pinellas County Florida, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida 

By:____________________________________ 
 Signature 

Name:_________________________________ 
 Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:__________________________________ 

Date:__________________________________ 

CONTRACTOR: 

By:____________________________________ 
 Signature 

Name:_________________________________ 
 Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:__________________________________ 

Barry Burton

County Administrator

March 13, 2025

FaithW
Typewritten Text
Robert P. Kornahrens

FaithW
Typewritten Text
President

atykb40
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature




